SECTION 508-257-100
Fig. 2-KS-21977, List 10 Wall Mounting
• List 5 U shaped short housing
• List 8 base cover
• List 9 plate dressing
• List 15 writing shelf assembly
• List 16 directory holder.
2.04 A typical KS-21977 wall mounting includes:

are shown in Table A along with the individual
components required to make up the mounting.
Ordering Guide
2.10 Orders for this product shall specify the
quantity, KS number, and List number; refer
to Table A.
2.11 Following are examples of typical orders:
Example No.1:
One single post mounted unit with short housing
(complete with writing shelf and directory holder)
would be ordered as follows:
1-KS-21977, List 1.
Example No. 2:
Four wall mounted (multiple) complete units
would be ordered as follows:
1-KS-21977, List lOA
3-KS-21977, List lOB.
3. INSTALLATION·
3.01 Location should be:
• Within full view of public
• Readily accessible to customer
• Free of hazards such as broken or uneven
flooring, pavement, or wall surface.
ISS 2, SECTION 508·257·100
TABLE A
ORDERING GUIDE - COMPLETE KS-21977 MOUNTING
KS-21977
DESCRIPTION. REMARKS
LIST NO.
Post Mount Unit Consists of:
(Single) List 4 Post Assembly
List 5 U Shape Short Housing (22 inch)
1 List 8 Base Cover
List 9 Plate Dressing
List 15 Writing Shelf Assembly
List 16 Directory Holder
Post Mount Unit Consists of:
(Single) List 4 Post Assembly
List 6 U Shape Tall Housing (32 inch)
1A List 8 Base Cover
List 9 Plate Dressing
List 15 Writing Shelf Assembly
List 16 Directory Holder
Post Mount Unit Consists of:
(Multiple) List 4 Post Assembly
List 20 L Shape Tall Housing (32 inch)
1B List 8"Base Cover
List 9 Plate Dressing
List 15 Writing Shelf Assembly
List 16 Directory Holder
Wall Mount Unit Consists of:
10
(Single) List 11 Wall Mount Backboard Assembly
List 15 Writing Shelf Assembly
List 16 Directory Holder
List 12 U Shape Short Housing (22 inch)
Wall Mount Unit Consists of:
lOA
(Single) List 11 Wall Mount Backboard Assembly
List 15 Writing Shelf Assembly
List 16 Directory Holder
List 18 U Shape Tall Housing (32 inch)
Wall Mount Unit Consists 0 f:
(Multiple) List 11 Wall Mount Backboard Assembly
lOB List 15 Writing Shelf Assembly
List 16 Directory Holder
List 19 L Shape Tall Housing (32 inch)
3.02 Ensure that .wall. or floor will provide a
secure mountingfor the unit(s) being installed.
Note: Only the Lists 10, lOA, and 1QB (wall